Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1920	0483			
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/1/2	2020	In control:	School Board	
On agenda:	4/14	/2020	Final action:	4/14/2020	
Title:	Award ITB 2020016 Key West High School New Corridor Contract to Design Center, Inc.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. KWHS A101 Completed with LD, 2. AIA 101 page 10, 3. A201- 2017_2010494092_03112020031632_a333d4b5-9859-40c9-9829-aa88e04fea6c, 4. Key_West_Highschool_New_Corridor_Project_Bid_Packet_Complete, 5. Certificate of Auto Liability Insurance, 6. Certificate of GL Insurance, 7. Certificate of WC Liability Insurance, 8. KWHS - P&P Bond - Executed & Recorded, 9. KWHS Corridor - Force Majeure Addendum				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
4/14/2020	1	School Board	ар	proved	Pass

TITLE

Award ITB 2020016 Key West High School New Corridor Contract to Design Center, Inc.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

In accordance with Florida requirements, ITB 2020016 for Key West High School New Corridor went out to the public on January 17, 2020 via DemandStar and the District's website. There were 647 suppliers notified and 16 planholders. Three responses to the advertised ITB were received. The bid proposals were reviewed by a selection committee on March 5, 2020. Selection was based on the best priced proposal that met the contract award requirements. The contractor selected for this work was Design Center, Inc.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$259,924.60 Budget Coding: 0370-7400-682-0101-3288 ITB Attached? Yes

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Design Center, Inc. Contract value: \$ 259,924.60 Budget coding: 0370-7400-682-0101-3288

Contract Purpose / Description: Key West High School New Corridor Project

Contract Originator: Michael Skrodinsky, 53405, Maintenance

Board Meeting Date: April 14, 2020

RECOMMENDATION

Recommend Award of ITB 2020016 Key West High School New Corridor Contract to Design Center, Inc.